MASSILLON WASHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

Massillon
2025 - Player Game-by-Game Statistics

Rushing Game-by-Game

Player no-yds/tds GLEN GLO R.GAP BENN ST.ED FTBL-N C.RITT CORN.C WAR MCK X
Savior Owens 140-860/11  25-131/1 10-57/1 21-182/3 10-103/2 32-162/2 14-51/0 27-168/2 1-1/0

Anthony McMullen Jr. 74-296/2 6-22/0 8-23/0 3-(5)/0 18-67/1 5-28/0 3-5/0 8-26/0 23-130/1

Christian Culler 14-142/3 - - - - - - 3-40/1 11-102/2

Deontay Malone 1-7-0 - - - - - - - 1-7-0

Mandwell Patterson 21-5/1 1-(8)/0 - 4-17/0 - 3-39/0  7-(32)/0 - 5-(1)/1

Ja'Dyn Williams 3-4/1 1-2/2 1-4/1 1-(2)/0 - - - - -

Eli Moore 5-(9)/0 - 3-0/0 1-(10)/0  1-1/0 - - - -

TEAM 6-(10)/0 1-(2)/0 - - 1-(4)/0  2-(2)/0 - 2-(2)/0 -

Rasmus Haines 3-(15)/0 - - 1-(15)/0  2-0/0 - - - -

Receiving Game-by-Game

no-yds/tds C.RITT CORN.C WAR
Deontay Malone 23-307/5 6-79/2  7-102/1 2-26/1 - 4-46/0 3-29/0 - 1-25/1
Giorgio Jackson Jr. 27-299/6 2-60/1 7-72/2 3-33/0 4-53/2 4-29/0 4-16/0 1-5/0 2-31/1
Jadyce Thigpen 13-157/3 - 2-35/1 5-54/1 2-18/0 2-14/0 1-11/0 2-25/1 -
Savior Owens 7-82/0 - - - 2-18/0 4-60/0 1-4/0 - -
George Rivera 5-69/0 1-21/0 - - - - 2-39/0 1-7/0 1-2/2
Anthony McMullen Jr. 2-30/0 - - 1-24/0 - 1-6/0 - - -
Bennie Anthony 2-13/0 - - - - - 1-13/0 - 1-13/0
Will Hymes 3-12/0 - 1-7/0 1-9/0 - 1-(4)/0 1-5/0 - -
Logan Allman 1-6/1 1-6/1 - - -
Richard Harris Jr. 1-6/0 1-6/0 - - - - - - -
Chase White 1-3/80 - - 1-3/80 - - - - -

Passing Game-by-Game
Mandwel Patterson Comp-Att-Int Pct Yards D Long Sacks Effic
Cleveland Glenville 8-11-1 72.7 140 3 48 1 2515
Canton GlenOak 16-21-0 76.5 200 4 33 0 219.0



Rabun Gap 11-17-0 64.7 138 2 24 1 171.7
Lakewood St. Edward 17-25-1 68.0 157 1 25 0 126.0
Football North 13-24-1 54.2 117 0 30 5 86.8
Cardinal Ritter 3-8-1 37.5 30 1 13 0 80.0
5-8-0 62.5 71 2 25 1 219.6
TOTALS 73-114-4 64.0 853 13 48 8 157.5
Savior Owens Comp-Att-Int
Cleveland Glenville 2-2-0 100.0 26 0 21 0 209.2
Lakewood St. Edward 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Cardinal Ritter 1-1-0 100.0 7 0 7 0 158.8
TOTALS 3-4-0 75.0 33 0 21 0 144.3
Eli Moore Comp-Att-Int
Canton GlenOak 1-5-0 20.0 16 0 16 1 46.9
Rabun Gap 1-6-0 16.7 11 0 11 1 32.7
Bennett 3-4-0 75.0 23 1 10 0 205.8
TOTALS 5-15-0 33.3 50 1 16 2 83.3
Rasmus Haines Comp-Att-Int
Rabun Gap 0-0-0 - 0 0 - 1 -
Bennett 5-7-0 71.4 66 1 31 0 197.8
TOTALS 5-7-0 714 66 1 31 0 197.8

Defense Game-by-Game (Tackles: Solos-Assists-Total) (Top 10)

TOTAL GLEN GLO ST.ED FTBL-N C.RITT CORN.C
Ja'Dyn Williams 44-40-84 9-8-17 5-7-12 7-8-15 5-1-6 4-5-9 4-3-7 4-3-7 6-5-11
Isaac Maxheimer 22-23-45 2-2-4 1-1-2 2-2-4 1-1-2 3-1-4 7-4-11 2-7-9 4-5-9
Christian Culler 14-17-31 - 2-1-3 4-4-8 2-2-4 1-4-5 1-0-1 2-2-4 2-4-6
Tra'Yon Williams 15-13-28 3-1-4 0-1-1 2-5-7 1-2-3 3-0-3 3-2-5 2-2-4 -
Samuel Dossouss 9-18-27 1-0-1 2-1-3 1-1-2 - 2-4-6 0-8-8 2-3-5 1-1-2
De'vaughn Williams 9-17-26 2-5-7 2-4-6 0-1-1 1-0-1 1-3-4 3-4-7 - -
Braylon Gamble 14-11-25 2-4-6 2-0-2 4-2-6 0-2-2 2-2-4 2-0-2 - 2-1-3
Chayce White 8-15-23 1-0-1 2-3-5 0-4-4 1-0-1 1-3-4 0-0-0 1-3-4 2-2-4
Noah Jenkins 8-10-18 - 0-1-1 - 1-1-2 - 1-0-1 2-3-5 4-5-9

Deontay Malone 13-3-16 - - 3-0-3 - 2-0-2 2-2-4 3-1-4 3-0-3

WAR



Ja'Dyn Williams
Samuel Dossouss
Isaac Maxheimer
Christian Culler
Joe Karder
Braylon Gamble
Marcus Garner Jr.
Logan Allman
Chayce White
Deontay Malone
LaCardis Murray
De'vaughn Williams
Dayvionne Floyd
Tra'Yon Williams
R'Celle Hill
Richard Harris JR.

Defense Game-by-Game (Sacks, Tackles-for-Loss, Interceptions)

TOTAL
3.5-8.5-0
3-7-0
3-4.5-2
2-5.5-0
1-4.5-0
1-1.5-1
1-0.5-0
1-0.5-0
0-1.5-1
0-1-2
0-1-0
0.5-2-0
0-0.5-0
0-0.5-0
0-0.5-0
0-0.5-0

GLO

R.GAP

0-1.5-0 0.5-2.5-0 0-0.5-0

1-1-0
0-1-2
1-1-0
0-1-0
0-0.5-0
0-1.5-0
0-0.5-0
0.5-0.5-0
0-0.5-0

0-1.5-0
0-2-0

BENN
1-1-0
0.5-0
1-2-0
0-0.5-0
0-0.5-1

ST.ED
0-0.5-1
1-1.5-0

FTBL-N

0-0.5-0
1-2-0

C.RITT

0-0.5-0

1-2.5-0
0-1-0
0-1-0
0-1-0
0-1-0
0-0-1
0-1-0

CORN.C
2-2-0
0-1.5-0
1-1-0

1-1-0

0-0-1

WAR



