

MASSILLON WASHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

Massillon

2025 - Player Game-by-Game Statistics

Rushing Game-by-Game

Player	no-yds/tds	GLEN	GLO	R.GAP	BENN	ST.ED	FTBL-N	C.RITT	CORN.C	WAR	MCK	X
Savior Owens	140-860/11	25-131/1	10-57/1	21-182/3	10-103/2	32-162/2	14-51/0	27-168/2	1-1/0			
Anthony McMullen Jr.	74-296/2	6-22/0	8-23/0	3-(5)/0	18-67/1	5-28/0	3-5/0	8-26/0	23-130/1			
Christian Culler	14-142/3	-	-	-	-	-	-	3-40/1	11-102/2			
Deontay Malone	1-7-0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1-7-0			
Mandwell Patterson	21-5/1	1-(8)/0	-	4-17/0	-	3-39/0	7-(32)/0	-	5-(1)/1			
Ja'Dyn Williams	3-4/1	1-2/2	1-4/1	1-(2)/0	-	-	-	-	-			
Eli Moore	5-(9)/0	-	3-0/0	1-(10)/0	1-1/0	-	-	-	-			
TEAM	6-(10)/0	1-(2)/0	-	-	1-(4)/0	2-(2)/0	-	2-(2)/0	-			
Rasmus Haines	3-(15)/0	-	-	1-(15)/0	2-0/0	-	-	-	-			

Receiving Game-by-Game

Player	no-yds/tds	GLEN	GLO	R.GAP	BENN	ST.ED	FTBL-N	C.RITT	CORN.C	WAR	MCK	X
Deontay Malone	23-307/5	6-79/2	7-102/1	2-26/1	-	4-46/0	3-29/0	-	1-25/1			
Giorgio Jackson Jr.	27-299/6	2-60/1	7-72/2	3-33/0	4-53/2	4-29/0	4-16/0	1-5/0	2-31/1			
Jadyce Thigpen	13-157/3	-	2-35/1	5-54/1	2-18/0	2-14/0	1-11/0	2-25/1	-			
Savior Owens	7-82/0	-	-	-	2-18/0	4-60/0	1-4/0	-	-			
George Rivera	5-69/0	1-21/0	-	-	-	-	2-39/0	1-7/0	1-2/2			
Anthony McMullen Jr.	2-30/0	-	-	1-24/0	-	1-6/0	-	-	-			
Bennie Anthony	2-13/0	-	-	-	-	-	1-13/0	-	1-13/0			
Will Hymes	3-12/0	-	1-7/0	1-9/0	-	1-(4)/0	1-5/0	-	-			
Logan Allman	1-6/1	-	-	-	-	1-6/1	-	-	-			
Richard Harris Jr.	1-6/0	1-6/0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
Chase White	1-3/80	-	-	1-3/80	-	-	-	-	-			

Passing Game-by-Game

Mandwel Patterson	Comp-Att-Int	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Sacks	Effic
Cleveland Glenville	8-11-1	72.7	140	3	48	1	251.5
Canton GlenOak	16-21-0	76.5	200	4	33	0	219.0

Rabun Gap	11-17-0	64.7	138	2	24	1	171.7
Lakewood St. Edward	17-25-1	68.0	157	1	25	0	126.0
Football North	13-24-1	54.2	117	0	30	5	86.8
Cardinal Ritter	3-8-1	37.5	30	1	13	0	80.0
	5-8-0	62.5	71	2	25	1	219.6
TOTALS	73-114-4	64.0	853	13	48	8	157.5

Savior Owens	Comp-Att-Int	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Sacks	Effic
Cleveland Glenville	2-2-0	100.0	26	0	21	0	209.2
Lakewood St. Edward	0-1-0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0
Cardinal Ritter	1-1-0	100.0	7	0	7	0	158.8
TOTALS	3-4-0	75.0	33	0	21	0	144.3

Eli Moore	Comp-Att-Int	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Sacks	Effic
Canton GlenOak	1-5-0	20.0	16	0	16	1	46.9
Rabun Gap	1-6-0	16.7	11	0	11	1	32.7
Bennett	3-4-0	75.0	23	1	10	0	205.8
TOTALS	5-15-0	33.3	50	1	16	2	83.3

Rasmus Haines	Comp-Att-Int	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Sacks	Effic
Rabun Gap	0-0-0	-	0	0	-	1	-
Bennett	5-7-0	71.4	66	1	31	0	197.8
TOTALS	5-7-0	71.4	66	1	31	0	197.8

Defense Game-by-Game (Tackles: Solos-Assists-Total) (Top 10)

Player	TOTAL	GLEN	GLO	R.GAP	BENN	ST.ED	FTBL-N	C.RITT	CORN.C	WAR	MCK	X
Ja'Dyn Williams	44-40-84	9-8-17	5-7-12	7-8-15	5-1-6	4-5-9	4-3-7	4-3-7	6-5-11			
Isaac Maxheimer	22-23-45	2-2-4	1-1-2	2-2-4	1-1-2	3-1-4	7-4-11	2-7-9	4-5-9			
Christian Culler	14-17-31	-	2-1-3	4-4-8	2-2-4	1-4-5	1-0-1	2-2-4	2-4-6			
Tra'Yon Williams	15-13-28	3-1-4	0-1-1	2-5-7	1-2-3	3-0-3	3-2-5	2-2-4	-			
Samuel Dossouss	9-18-27	1-0-1	2-1-3	1-1-2	-	2-4-6	0-8-8	2-3-5	1-1-2			
De'vaughn Williams	9-17-26	2-5-7	2-4-6	0-1-1	1-0-1	1-3-4	3-4-7	-	-			
Braylon Gamble	14-11-25	2-4-6	2-0-2	4-2-6	0-2-2	2-2-4	2-0-2	-	2-1-3			
Chayce White	8-15-23	1-0-1	2-3-5	0-4-4	1-0-1	1-3-4	0-0-0	1-3-4	2-2-4			
Noah Jenkins	8-10-18	-	0-1-1	-	1-1-2	-	1-0-1	2-3-5	4-5-9			
Deontay Malone	13-3-16	-	-	3-0-3	-	2-0-2	2-2-4	3-1-4	3-0-3			

Defense Game-by-Game (Sacks, Tackles-for-Loss, Interceptions)

Player	TOTAL	GLEN	GLO	R.GAP	BENN	ST.ED	FTBL-N	C.RITT	CORN.C	WAR	MCK	X
Ja'Dyn Williams	3.5-8.5-0	0-1.5-0	0.5-2.5-0	0-0.5-0	1-1-0	0-0.5-1	-	0-0.5-0	2-2-0			
Samuel Dossouss	3-7-0	-	1-1-0	-	-	1-1.5-0	0-0.5-0	1-2.5-0	0-1.5-0			
Isaac Maxheimer	3-4.5-2	-	0-1-2	-	0.5-0	-	1-2-0	0-1-0	1-1-0			
Christian Culler	2-5.5-0	-	1-1-0	0-1.5-0	1-2-0	-	-	0-1-0				
Joe Karder	1-4.5-0	-	-	0-2-0	0-0.5-0	-	-	0-1-0	1-1-0			
Braylon Gamble	1-1.5-1	-	0-1-0	-	0-0.5-1	-	-	-				
Marcus Garner Jr.	1-0.5-0	-	0-0.5-0	-	-	-	-	0-1-0				
Logan Allman	1-0.5-0	-	-	-	-	-	1-0.5-0	-				
Chayce White	0-1.5-1	-	0-1.5-0	-	-	-	-	0-0-1				
Deontay Malone	0-1-2	-	-	-	-	-	0-0-1	0-1-0	0-0-1			
LaCardis Murray	0-1-0		0-0.5-0		0-0.5-0	-	-	-				
De'vaughn Williams	0.5-2-0	0-1.5-0	0.5-0.5-0	-	-	-	-	-				
Dayvionne Floyd	0-0.5-0	-	0-0.5-0	-	-	-	-	-				
Tra'Yon Williams	0-0.5-0	-	-	0-0.5-0	-	-	-	-				
R'Celle Hill	0-0.5-0	-	-	0-0.5-0	-	-	-	-				
Richard Harris JR.	0-0.5-0	-	-	-	-	0-0.5-0	-	-				